
 

 



 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

✓ 
✓ 
✓ 

 



 

 

  

 

 

 
 

 

JL-RW522017BLK HARDWARE PACKAGE 

STEP 
2 #35 M8*5� #19 M8*15 4PCS 

#17D8*D20*1.5 2 且̀百

百且百
#17 D8*D20*l. 5 6PCS 1 #17 D8*D20*l. 5 4PCS 

STEP 3 
， 

／二

二

／二
#28 Ml2*160 4PCS .... 一一l

--

#
1
1
7
 

S
5
 

l

P
C
 

#
1
1
8
 

S
6
 

l

P
C
 

#116 S17, S19 lPC —\\-—

S19) 。
#119 Sl3,Sl4,Sl5 lPC 

         



 

 

330LBS/150KG Weight Capacity

WARNING

Failure to comply with these warnings could
result in serious injury or death. Please read
all warnings and instructions before using the
machine. Consult your physician prior to
beginning any exercise program. Make sure
all nuts and bolts are securely tightened
before each use. Follow all the instructions
in the manual. For Customer Service, please
contact: contact@jllfitness.co.uk.

Clockwise 
only !

Turn the Coupler
1 (#59b) clockwise,
keep  the  gap  (a)
of  the  Coupler  1 
(#59b) align to the
red arrow.   

UP
59a

59b

1

50

59b
a

b

59a

 Installation & Maintenance GuideTank

1. Turn the Coupler 1 (No. 
59b)  clockwise,  keep  the
gap (a)  align  to  the  red 
arrow.

2. Turn the Coupler 1 (No. 59a),
keep  the  gap  (b)  align  to  the 
red  arrow. 

3. Attach  the  Lower  Tank
Cover (No. 50)  to  the  Main 
Frame (No. 1),  make  sure 
Coupler 1 (No. 59a and No.
59b) are  aligned.

ATTENTION!
You may cut
the Packing
Belt (No. F)
before 
assembly.

ATTENTION!
You may cut
the Packing
Belt (No. F)
before 
assembly.

59A

b

Turn the Coupler

1 (#59b) clockwise,

keep  the  gap  (a)

of  the  Coupler  1 

(#59b) align to the

red arrow.   

Clockwise 
only !

UP
59a

59b

1

50

59b

a

b

59a

 Installation & Maintenance GuideTank

1. Turn the Coupler 1 (No. 
59b)  clockwise,  keep  the
gap (a)  align  to  the  red 
arrow.

2. Turn the Coupler 1 (No. 59a),
keep  the  gap  (b)  align  to  the 
red  arrow. 

3. Attach  the  Lower  Tank
Cover (No. 50)  to  the  Main 
Frame (No. 1),  make  sure 
Coupler 1 (No. 59a and No.
59b) are  aligned.



 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

✓ 
✓ 
✓ 



 

 

     

 

 

 
 

 

JL-RW522017BLK HARDWARE PACKAGE 

STEP 
2 #35 M8*5� #19 M8*15 4PCS 

#17D8*D20*1.5 2 且̀百

百且百
#17 D8*D20*l. 5 6PCS 1 #17 D8*D20*l. 5 4PCS 

STEP 3 
， 

／二

二

／二
#28 Ml2*160 4PCS .... 一一l

--

#
1
1
7
 

S
5
 

l

P
C
 

#
1
1
8
 

S
6
 

l

P
C
 

#116 S17, S19 lPC —\\-—

S19) 。
#119 Sl3,Sl4,Sl5 lPC 



 

 

330LBS/150KG Capacidad de peso

Sólo en el 
sentido de 
las agujas del 
reloj！

 

UP
59a

59b

1

50

59b
a

b

59a

Guía de Instalación y Mantenimiento del Tanque

1. Gire el Acoplador 1 (n.º 59b) 
en el sentido de las agujas del reloj, 
mantenga la separación (a) 
alineada con la flecha roja.

  
2. Gire el Acoplador 1 (n.º 59a), 
mantenga el espacio (b) alineado 
con la flecha roja. 

3. Coloque la Cubierta Inferior 
del Depósito (n.º 50) en el 
Bastidor Principal (n.º 1), 
asegúrese de que el Acoplador 
1 (n.º 59a y n.º 59b) esté alineado. 

  

¡ATENCIÓN!
Puede cortar la 
Correa de 
empaque (n.º 
F) antes de 
ensamblar.

¡ATENCIÓN!

59A

b

Turn the Coupler

1 (#59b) clockwise,

keep  the  gap  (a)

of  the  Coupler  1 

(#59b) align to the

red arrow.   

Clockwise 
only !

UP
59a

59b

1

50

59b

a

b

59a

 Installation & Maintenance GuideTank

1. Turn the Coupler 1 (No. 
59b)  clockwise,  keep  the
gap (a)  align  to  the  red 
arrow.

2. Turn the Coupler 1 (No. 59a),
keep  the  gap  (b)  align  to  the 
red  arrow. 

3. Attach  the  Lower  Tank
Cover (No. 50)  to  the  Main 
Frame (No. 1),  make  sure 
Coupler 1 (No. 59a and No.
59b) are  aligned.

NIVEL DE 
AGUA

Gire el Acoplador 1 
(#59b) en el sentido de 
las agujas del reloj, 
mantenga la separación 
(a) del Acoplador 1 (#59b) 
alineada con la flecha roja.

Puede cortar la 
Correa de 
empaque (n.º 
F) antes de 
ensamblar.

ADVERTENCIA
Mantenga a los niños y a las 
mascotas alejados del equipo 
cuando esté en uso.
El incumplimiento de estas advertencias podría 
causar lesiones graves o la muerte. Lea todas las 
advertencias e instrucciones antes de utilizar la 
máquina. Consulte a su médico antes de comenzar 
cualquier programa de ejercicios. Asegúrese de 
que todas las tuercas y tornillos estén bien 
apretados antes de cada uso. Siga todas las 
instrucciones del manual. Para obtener información 
sobre el servicio de atención al cliente, póngase en 
contacto con: contact@jllfitness.co.uk.

Pastilla Potabilizadora
Añada 1 pastilla cada vez que llene el depósito.

Ingrediente activo: Diclorocianurato de sodio.
Nocivo por ingestión. Irritante para los ojos.
Lávese las manos con agua y jabón después 
de manipularlo.
Manténgase fuera del alcance de los niños.
Almacenar en lugar fresco y seco.



 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

✓ 
✓ 
✓ 



 

 

     

 

 

 
 

 

JL-RW522017BLK HARDWARE PACKAGE 

STEP 
2 #35 M8*5� #19 M8*15 4PCS 

#17D8*D20*1.5 2 且̀百

百且百
#17 D8*D20*l. 5 6PCS 1 #17 D8*D20*l. 5 4PCS 

STEP 3 
， 

／二

二

／二
#28 Ml2*160 4PCS .... 一一l

--

#
1
1
7
 

S
5
 

l

P
C
 

#
1
1
8
 

S
6
 

l

P
C
 

#116 S17, S19 lPC —\\-—

S19) 。
#119 Sl3,Sl4,Sl5 lPC 



 

 

 
 

Capacité de poids 330LBS/150KG

Dans le sens
des aiguilles 
d'une montre 
uniquement！ 

 

HAUT 59a

59b

1

50

59b
a

b

59a

Guide d'Installation et d'Entretien du Réservoir

1. Tournez le Coupleur 1 (N°
59b) dans le sens des aiguilles 
d'une montre, en gardant 
l'espace (a) aligné sur la flèche 
rouge.

  
2. Tournez le Coupleur 1 (N° 
59a), gardez l'espace (b) aligné 
sur la flèche rouge. 

3. Fixez le couvercle Inférieur du 
Réservoir (N° 50) au Cadre 
Principal (N° 1), assurez-vous 
que les Coupleurs 1 (N° 59a et 
N° 59b) sont alignés. 

  

ATTENTION!
Vous pouvez 
couper la Bande 
de Garniture (N° 
F) vant 
l'assemblage.

ATTENTION!

59A

b

Turn the Coupler

1 (#59b) clockwise,

keep  the  gap  (a)

of  the  Coupler  1 

(#59b) align to the

red arrow.   

Clockwise 
only !

UP
59a

59b

1

50

59b

a

b

59a

 Installation & Maintenance GuideTank

1. Turn the Coupler 1 (No. 
59b)  clockwise,  keep  the
gap (a)  align  to  the  red 
arrow.

2. Turn the Coupler 1 (No. 59a),
keep  the  gap  (b)  align  to  the 
red  arrow. 

3. Attach  the  Lower  Tank
Cover (No. 50)  to  the  Main 
Frame (No. 1),  make  sure 
Coupler 1 (No. 59a and No.
59b) are  aligned.

NIVEAU 
D'EAU 

Tournez le Coupleur 1 
(#59b) dans le sens des 
aiguilles d'une montre, 
maintenez l'écart (a) du 
Coupleur 1 (#59b) 
aligné sur la flèche rouge 
(#59b).

AVERTISSEMENT

Tenir les enfants et les animaux 
à l'écart de l'équipement lorsqu'il 
est en cours d'utilisation.
Le non-respect de ces avertissements peut 
entraîner des blessures graves, voire mortelles. 
Veuillez lire tous les avertissements et toutes les 
instructions avant d'utiliser l'appareil. Consultez 
votre médecin avant de commencer un programme 
d'exercices. Assurez-vous que tous les écrous et 
les boulons sont bien serrés avant chaque 
utilisation. Suivez toutes les instructions du manuel. 
Pour le service clientèle, veuillez contacter: 
contact@jllfitness.co.uk.

Vous pouvez 
couper la Bande 
de Garniture (N° 
F) vant 
l'assemblage.

Comprimé de Purification de l'Eau
Ajouter 1 comprimé à chaque fois que vous 
remplissez le réservoir.

Ingrédient actif : Dichlorocyanurate de sodium.
Nocif en cas d'ingestion. Irritant pour les yeux.
Se laver les mains à l'eau et au savon après avoir 
manipulé le produit.
Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
Conserver dans un endroit frais et sec.



 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

✓ 
✓ 
✓ 



 

 

     

 

 

 
 

 

JL-RW522017BLK HARDWARE PACKAGE 

STEP 
2 #35 M8*5� #19 M8*15 4PCS 

#17D8*D20*1.5 2 且̀百

百且百
#17 D8*D20*l. 5 6PCS 1 #17 D8*D20*l. 5 4PCS 

STEP 3 
， 

／二

二

／二
#28 Ml2*160 4PCS .... 一一l

--

#
1
1
7
 

S
5
 

l

P
C
 

#
1
1
8
 

S
6
 

l

P
C
 

#116 S17, S19 lPC —\\-—

S19) 。
#119 Sl3,Sl4,Sl5 lPC 



 

 

330LBS/150KG Gewichtskapazität

Nur im 
Uhrzeigersinn!
 

 

HOCH 59a

59b

1

50

59b
a

b

59a

Tank Installations- und Wartungsanleitung

1. Drehen Sie die Kupplung 1 
(Nr. 59b) im Uhrzeigersinn, 
wobei der Spalt (a) mit dem 
roten Pfeil übereinstimmen 
muss.

  
2. Drehen Sie die Kupplung 1 
(Nr. 59a), halten Sie den Spalt 
(b) auf den roten Pfeil 
ausgerichtet.

 

3. Bringen Sie die Untere 
Tankabdeckung (Nr. 50) am 
Hauptrahmen (Nr. 1) an und 
vergewissern Sie sich, dass die 
Kupplungen 1 (Nr. 59a und Nr. 
59b) aufeinander ausgerichtet sind. 

  

ACHTUNG!
Sie können den 
Dichtungsgürtel 
(Nr. F) vor dem 
Zusammenbau 
durchschneiden.

ACHTUNG!

59A

b

Turn the Coupler

1 (#59b) clockwise,

keep  the  gap  (a)

of  the  Coupler  1 

(#59b) align to the

red arrow.   

Clockwise 
only !

UP
59a

59b

1

50

59b

a

b

59a

 Installation & Maintenance GuideTank

1. Turn the Coupler 1 (No. 
59b)  clockwise,  keep  the
gap (a)  align  to  the  red 
arrow.

2. Turn the Coupler 1 (No. 59a),
keep  the  gap  (b)  align  to  the 
red  arrow. 

3. Attach  the  Lower  Tank
Cover (No. 50)  to  the  Main 
Frame (No. 1),  make  sure 
Coupler 1 (No. 59a and No.
59b) are  aligned.

WASSERSTAND  

Drehen Sie die Kupplung 
1 (#59b) im Uhrzeigersinn, 
halten Sie den Spalt (a) 
der Kupplung 1 (#59b) 
auf den roten Pfeil 
ausgerichtet.

WARNUNG
Halten Sie Kinder und Haustiere 
von dem Gerät fern, wenn Sie es 
benutzen.
Die Nichtbeachtung dieser Warnhinweise kann zu 
schweren Verletzungen oder zum Tod führen. Bitte 
lesen Sie alle Warnhinweise und Anweisungen, 
bevor Sie das Gerät benutzen. Konsultieren Sie 
Ihren Arzt, bevor Sie mit einem Trainingsprogramm 
beginnen. Vergewissern Sie sich vor jeder 
Benutzung, dass alle Muttern und Schrauben fest 
angezogen sind. Befolgen Sie alle Anweisungen in 
der Bedienungsanleitung. Für den Kundendienst 
wenden Sie sich bitte an: contact@jllfitness.co.uk.

Sie können den 
Dichtungsgürtel 
(Nr. F) vor dem 
Zusammenbau 
durchschneiden.

Wasserreinigungstablette
Geben Sie jedes Mal, wenn Sie den Tank füllen, 1 
Tablette hinzu.

Aktiver Inhaltsstoff: Natriumdichlorcyanurat.
Gesundheitsschädlich bei Verschlucken. Reizt die 
Augen.
Nach Gebrauch die Hände mit Wasser und Seife 
waschen.
Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.
An einem kühlen, trockenen Ort aufbewahren.



 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

✓ 
✓ 
✓ 



 

 

     

 

 

 
 

 

JL-RW522017BLK HARDWARE PACKAGE 

STEP 
2 #35 M8*5� #19 M8*15 4PCS 

#17D8*D20*1.5 2 且̀百

百且百
#17 D8*D20*l. 5 6PCS 1 #17 D8*D20*l. 5 4PCS 

STEP 3 
， 

／二

二

／二
#28 Ml2*160 4PCS .... 一一l

--

#
1
1
7
 

S
5
 

l

P
C
 

#
1
1
8
 

S
6
 

l

P
C
 

#116 S17, S19 lPC —\\-—

S19) 。
#119 Sl3,Sl4,Sl5 lPC 



 

 

 

Capacità di peso di 330LBS/150KG

Solo in senso 
orario!
 

 

SU 59a

59b

1

50

59b
a

b

59a

Guida all'Installazione e alla Manutenzione del Serbatoio

1. Ruotare l'Accoppiatore 1 
(n. 59b) in senso orario, 
mantenendo lo spazio (a) 
allineato alla freccia rossa.

  
2. Ruotare l'Accoppiatore 1 (n. 
59a), mantenendo lo spazio (b) 
allineato alla freccia rossa. 

3. Fissare il Coperchio Inferiore 
del Serbatoio (n. 50) al Telaio 
Principale (n. 1), accertandosi 
che l'Accoppiatore 1 (n. 59a e n. 
59b) sia allineato. 

  

ATTENZIONE!
È possibile tagliare la 
Cinghia di 
Imballaggio (n. F) 
prima del 
montaggio.

ATTENZIONE!

59A

b

Turn the Coupler

1 (#59b) clockwise,

keep  the  gap  (a)

of  the  Coupler  1 

(#59b) align to the

red arrow.   

Clockwise 
only !

UP
59a

59b

1

50

59b

a

b

59a

 Installation & Maintenance GuideTank

1. Turn the Coupler 1 (No. 
59b)  clockwise,  keep  the
gap (a)  align  to  the  red 
arrow.

2. Turn the Coupler 1 (No. 59a),
keep  the  gap  (b)  align  to  the 
red  arrow. 

3. Attach  the  Lower  Tank
Cover (No. 50)  to  the  Main 
Frame (No. 1),  make  sure 
Coupler 1 (No. 59a and No.
59b) are  aligned.

LIVELLO 
DELL'ACQUA  

Ruotare l'Accoppiatore 1 
(#59b) in senso orario, 
mantenendo la distanza 
(a) dell'Accoppiatore 1 
(#59b) allineata alla 
freccia rossa.

ATTENZIONE
Tenere i bambini e gli animali 
domestici lontani 
dall'attrezzatura quando è in uso.
La mancata osservanza di queste avvertenze può 
causare gravi lesioni o morte. Leggere tutte le 
avvertenze e le istruzioni prima di utilizzare 
l'apparecchio. Consultare il proprio medico prima di 
iniziare qualsiasi programma di esercizio. 
Assicurarsi che tutti i dadi e i bulloni siano ben 
serrati prima di ogni utilizzo. Seguire tutte le 
istruzioni del manuale. Per il servizio clienti, 
contattare: contact@jllfitness.co.uk.

È possibile tagliare la 
Cinghia di 
Imballaggio (n. F) 
prima del 
montaggio.

Compressa per la Purificazione dell'acqua
Aggiungere 1 compressa ogni volta che si riempie
il serbatoio.

Principio attivo: Diclorocianurato di sodio.
Nocivo se ingerito. Irritante per gli occhi.
Lavare le mani con acqua e sapone dopo averle 
maneggiate.
Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
Conservare in luogo fresco e asciutto.



 

 

  

 

    

 

Apple TVtv

mailto:contact@jllfitness.co.uk

